

April 24, 2024

Dear Town of Hildebran Farmers Market Vendor:

The Town of Hildebran is pleased to announce the dates for the 2024 Farmers Market.

The Market will be held every Tuesday from 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m., rain or shine, from June 4th to September 24th. The Market will be held in the Town Hall parking lot located at 109 South Center St., Hildebran due to upcoming construction on the new Town park at the Albert Parkhurst Municipal Complex over the next year.

The Town would like to invite you to participate as a vendor. The Market strives to be a producer-only market. Farmers and producers of all kinds are encouraged to attend. It is requested that vendors sell goods that have been grown, raised, crafted or produced themselves. The Town has decided to waive all fees to participate in the Market to help ease any hardships during this period of high inflation.

The Market "Rules & Regulations" and "Application" are attached. Please complete and sign all forms and return them, along with all necessary documentation and licenses, to:

Town of Hildebran Attn: Alice Sanders 109 South Center St. Hildebran, NC 28637

Or, you may drop them off at Town Hall. We look forward to seeing you at our Market this season!

Sincerely,

Alice Sanders, CMC, NCCMC Town Clerk/Farmers Market Coordinator